
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-1351 Name: Inter-Gov Agreement for CPF Partial Green Roof

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/27/2010 Planning, Building and Zoning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2011

Title: Joint resolution authorizing approval of Amendment #1 to an Inter-Governmental Agreement (IGA)
between the County of Lake and the Lake County Stormwater Management Commission (SMC) for
the construction of a partial green roof at the Lake County Central Permit Facility in Libertyville,
Illinois. The County will be reimbursed up to $183,721 by SMC utilizing a State and Tribal Assistance
Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SMC Memo STAG IGA AMENDMENT 20DEC2010, 2. IGA AMENDMENT SMC  Lake Co STAG
2010DEC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board2/8/2011 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Planning, Building and Zoning
Committee

1/25/2011 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

